ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO.3127 OF 2018 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2453 OF 2007

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA. NO.177995/2018

Application for direction

AND

IA. NO.178579/2018

(Application for direction)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2210/2018 in C.A. No. 2453/2007 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 20-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Parties

Mr. Shekhar Naphde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Beena prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of Union of India and the State of Tamil Nadu, affidavit(s) be filed in the Registry in the course of the day.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Kerala prays for three weeks' time to file reply affidavit.

As prayed, list the matters after three weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER