

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.84201/2022 in
Miscellaneous Application No. 3127/2018 in C.A. No. 2453/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2018
in C.A. No. No. 2453/2007 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Non-Applicant(s)/
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Applicant(s)/
Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2022 This matter was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Non-applicant(s)
Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Sr. Adv
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Applicant(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. G. Umpapathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.R. Elango, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this application on 19th
July, 2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

